
ATHENS DRIVE MAGNET HIGH SCHOOL
Center for Medical Sciences and Global Health Initiatives

“Home of the Jaguars”
1420 Athens Drive, Raleigh, NC 27606

Phone: (919) 233-4050
Fax: (919) 670-4457

 Student Post-Secondary Plans & Testing Data 2023
4-year College / University: 60.6%
2-year Community College: 29.7%
Military / Work / Other: 9.7%

ACT 
Composite

ADHS     Wake County     NC
  20.1                20.4            18.2

Advanced Placement (AP) Courses:

Biology. Calculus AB/BC, Chemistry, Comparative Govt. & Politics, Computer Science A,
Computer Science Principles, English Language, English Literature, Environmental Science,
European History, Human Geography, Physics 1, Pre-Calculus, Psychology, Spanish
Language, Statistics, Studio Art: 2D Design, US Govt. & Politics, US History, World
History 

Honors Courses: * Denotes Career Technical Education Courses

21st Century Global Geography, English I-IV, Creative Writing II, Newspaper II/III,
Speech I/II, African American Literature, NC Math II/III/IV, Earth Science, Biology,
Chemistry, Anatomy & Physiology, Research Methods and Techniques, Principles of
Human Inheritance, Python Programming I *, Advertising & Design*, World Hist.,
American History, Civics & Economics, Sociology, Lessons of Vietnam, Contemporary Law
& Justice, Sport Medicine III, Spanish III/IV, French III/V, Vocal Music III/IV, Orchestra
III/IV, Theatre Arts Proficient/Advanced, Visual Arts Proficient/Advanced, Painting VAS
Proficient, Film, TV and Video II*, Psychology, Pharmacy Tech, Microsoft Excel*,Marine
Ecology, Interior Design Studio*, Carpentry II*, Healthful Living, Health Science I/II*,
Forensic Science, Food & Nutrition II*, Entrepreneurship I/II*, Drafting Architectural
I/II/III*, CTE Advanced Studies *, Bio Medical Tech, Apparel & Textile Production II*,
Animal Science I/II, Adobe Visual*, Career Academy Internship HLTH*

Curriculum

Reading and Writing

Mathematics

Total

Participation Rate

SAT ADHS

590

577

1167

45.7%

Wake County

598

592

1190

36.9%

North Carolina

567

556

1122

23.8%

A

LETTER
GRADE

B

C

D

F

NUMERIC
RANGE

90-100

80-89

70-79

60-69

0-59

Grading Scale & GPA Quality Points
COVID Pandemic and Spring 2020 Semester: Per North Carolina State Board of
Education Policy GRAD-009, North Carolina students in grades 9-11 could choose
between numeric grades or PC19 (passing, credit towards graduation) and WC19
(unable to award full credit) grades; numeric grades affect GPA and class rank, while
PC19 and WC19 do not.

School Highlights

Athens Drive Magnet High School
(ADMHS) is a data-driven learning
community that focuses on evidence-based
strategies for teaching and learning.
ADMHS won the 2024 Dr. Ronald P.
Simpson Magnet School of Merit Award
of Excellence, given to the top magnet
school in the country.

Enrollment: 2195
Calendar: Traditional
Schedule: 4x4 Block (Two Semesters)
CEEB Code: 343196
Accreditation: Cognia (AdvancED)

Administration

Student Services Department

Amanda Boshoff                           
Michael Clinkscales            
Donti Coats                       
Steve Katz                           
Taneshia Harris                  
Shayla Wiggins                   
Patricia Abel                        
Ryan Piccolo                     

Principal
Asst. Principal
Asst. Principal
Asst. Principal
Asst. Principal
Asst. Principal
Asst. Principal
Asst. Principal

Jasmine Pearson 
Anita Crutcher
Paige Burnette
Kirsten Dickson 
Michael Grabiec 
Cheryl Hegarty 
Ana Carrillo 
Patrice Sidney 
Michael SanGiacomo 

Dean of Students
Counselor: A-Cl
Counselor: Co-Ha
Counselor: He-Mc
Counselor: Me-Sam
Counselor: San-Z
Data Manager
Registrar
Admin. Assistant

School Accolades
Graduation Rate for 2022-2023: 90.3%
ADMHS has 21 Nationally Board
Certified Teachers
ADMHS is ranked 1st for the Most
Diverse Public High Schools in Wake
County
ADMHS was given an A overall rating
by Niche in their 2024 ranking of Public
High Schools in the US
ADMHS offers multiple magnet
options, including Animal Sciences,
Medical Sciences, and Emergency
Medicine, in addition to our STEM
Energy and Sustainability AcademyF

A

LETTER
GRADE

B

C

D

4

Standard
Courses

3

2

1

4.5

Honors
Courses

3.5

2.5

1.5

5

AP 
Courses

4

3

2

0 0 0F


