ATHENS DRIVE MAGNET HIGH SCHOOL

Center for Medical Sciences and Global Health Initiatives

"Home of the Jaguars"

1420 Athens Drive, Raleigh, NC 27606 Phone: (919) 233-4050

Fax: (919) 670-4457



Student Post-Secondary Plans & Testing Data 2023

4-year College / University: 60.6% **ACT ADHS Wake County NC 2-year Community College:** 29.7% **Composite** 20.1 20.4 18.2

Military / Work / Other: 9.7%

SAT	ADHS	Wake County	North Carolina
Reading and Writing	590	598	567
Mathematics	577	592	556
Total	1167	1190	1122
Participation Rate	45.7%	36.9%	23.8%

Curriculum

Advanced Placement (AP) Courses:

Biology. Calculus AB/BC, Chemistry, Comparative Govt. & Politics, Computer Science A, Computer Science Principles, English Language, English Literature, Environmental Science, European History, Human Geography, Physics 1, Pre-Calculus, Psychology, Spanish Language, Statistics, Studio Art: 2D Design, US Govt. & Politics, US History, World History

Honors Courses: * Denotes Career Technical Education Courses

21st Century Global Geography, English I-IV, Creative Writing II, Newspaper II/III, Speech I/II, African American Literature, NC Math II/III/IV, Earth Science, Biology, Chemistry, Anatomy & Physiology, Research Methods and Techniques, Principles of Human Inheritance, Python Programming I*, Advertising & Design*, World Hist., American History, Civics & Economics, Sociology, Lessons of Vietnam, Contemporary Law & Justice, Sport Medicine III, Spanish III/IV, French III/V, Vocal Music III/IV, Orchestra III/IV, Theatre Arts Proficient/Advanced, Visual Arts Proficient/Advanced, Painting VAS Proficient, Film, TV and Video II*, Psychology, Pharmacy Tech, Microsoft Excel*, Marine Ecology, Interior Design Studio*, Carpentry II*, Healthful Living, Health Science I/II*, Forensic Science, Food & Nutrition II*, Entrepreneurship I/II*, Drafting Architectural I/II/III*, CTE Advanced Studies *, Bio Medical Tech, Apparel & Textile Production II*, Animal Science I/II, Adobe Visual*, Career Academy Internship HLTH*

Grading Scale & GPA Quality Points

<u>COVID Pandemic and Spring 2020 Semester</u>: Per North Carolina State Board of Education Policy GRAD-009, North Carolina students in grades 9-11 could choose between numeric grades or PC19 (passing, credit towards graduation) and WC19 (unable to award full credit) grades; numeric grades affect GPA and class rank, while PC19 and WC19 do not.

LETTER GRADE	Standard Courses	Honors Courses	AP Courses
A	4	4.5	5
В	3	3.5	4
С	2	2.5	3
D	1	1.5	2
F	0	0	0

LETTER GRADE	NUMERIC RANGE
A	90-100
В	80-89
С	70-79
D	60-69
F	0-59

School Highlights

Athens Drive Magnet High School (ADMHS) is a data-driven learning community that focuses on evidence-based strategies for teaching and learning.

ADMHS won the 2024 Dr. Ronald P. Simpson Magnet School of Merit Award of Excellence, given to the top magnet school in the country.

Enrollment: 2195 **Calendar**: Traditional

Schedule: 4x4 Block (Two Semesters)

CEEB Code: 343196

Accreditation: Cognia (AdvancED)

Administration

Amanda Boshoff	Principal
Michael Clinkscales	Asst. Principal
Donti Coats	Asst. Principal
Steve Katz	Asst. Principal
Taneshia Harris	Asst. Principal
Shayla Wiggins	Asst. Principal
Patricia Abel	Asst. Principal
Ryan Piccolo	Asst. Principal

Student Services Department

Jasmine Pearson	Dean of Students
Anita Crutcher	Counselor: A-Cl
Paige Burnette	Counselor: Co-Ha
Kirsten Dickson	Counselor: He-Mc
Michael Grabiec	Counselor: Me-Sam
Cheryl Hegarty	Counselor: San-Z
Ana Carrillo	Data Manager
Patrice Sidney	Registrar
Michael SanGiacomo	Admin. Assistant

School Accolades

- Graduation Rate for 2022-2023: 90.3%
- ADMHS has 21 Nationally Board Certified Teachers
- ADMHS is ranked 1st for the Most Diverse Public High Schools in Wake County
- ADMHS was given an A overall rating by Niche in their 2024 ranking of Public High Schools in the US
- ADMHS offers multiple magnet options, including Animal Sciences, Medical Sciences, and Emergency Medicine, in addition to our STEM Energy and Sustainability Academy